PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5169113

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIFESCAN IP HOLDINGS, LLC	10/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS COLLATERAL AGENT	
Street Address:	101 N TRYON STREET	
City:	CHARLOTTE	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28255-0001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 430

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8239582
Patent Number:	D651924
Patent Number:	9052278
Patent Number:	9347910
Patent Number:	8932445
Patent Number:	9575026
Patent Number:	9575027
Patent Number:	8617370
Patent Number:	D651925
Patent Number:	9632054
Patent Number:	9869653
Patent Number:	8956518
Patent Number:	9709521
Patent Number:	8580576
Patent Number:	8475733
Patent Number:	9217723
Patent Number:	8709232
Patent Number:	9810657
Patent Number:	9494555
Patent Number:	9080196

PATENT REEL: 047179 FRAME: 0150

505122352

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9005426
Patent Number:	9541520
Patent Number:	9157882
Patent Number:	9244036
Patent Number:	9261478
Patent Number:	9354194
Patent Number:	D765863
Patent Number:	9291593
Patent Number:	9575051
Patent Number:	D723404
Patent Number:	D757273
Patent Number:	7807031
Patent Number:	6706159
Patent Number:	7378007
Patent Number:	6733655
Patent Number:	6719923
Patent Number:	7005857
Patent Number:	6706049
Patent Number:	6656741
Patent Number:	6627153
Patent Number:	RE39191
Patent Number:	7241265
Patent Number:	7250105
Patent Number:	D514006
Patent Number:	D484600
Patent Number:	7462265
Patent Number:	D495800
Patent Number:	7653492
Patent Number:	7617932
Patent Number:	6990849
Patent Number:	7618522
Patent Number:	D510711
Patent Number:	D501560
Patent Number:	7516845
Patent Number:	7169116
Patent Number:	7655119
Patent Number:	7059352
Patent Number:	7351770

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7572356
Patent Number:	7429630
Patent Number:	7592151
Patent Number:	7109271
Patent Number:	8343074
Patent Number:	D522656
Patent Number:	D542681
Patent Number:	8348843
Patent Number:	8328719
Patent Number:	7976467
Patent Number:	7156117
Patent Number:	7665303
Patent Number:	7465380
Patent Number:	7588670
Patent Number:	D546216
Patent Number:	8472913
Patent Number:	8903350
Patent Number:	8099074
Patent Number:	7738264
Patent Number:	D546218
Patent Number:	8486245
Patent Number:	8066866
Patent Number:	8093903
Patent Number:	7468125
Patent Number:	7474390
Patent Number:	7589828
Patent Number:	7593097
Patent Number:	7586590
Patent Number:	7474391
Patent Number:	8460537
Patent Number:	8293096
Patent Number:	8815076
Patent Number:	8762624
Patent Number:	7712610
Patent Number:	7740801
Patent Number:	D585314
Patent Number:	9046480
Patent Number:	8388821

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8486244
Patent Number:	7731659
Patent Number:	7695434
Patent Number:	7875461
Patent Number:	D612279
Patent Number:	D612274
Patent Number:	D612275
Patent Number:	D615431
Patent Number:	D611853
Patent Number:	9626480
Patent Number:	8917184
Patent Number:	8932314
Patent Number:	8454533
Patent Number:	D586465
Patent Number:	D586916
Patent Number:	D598126
Patent Number:	D611151
Patent Number:	D600812
Patent Number:	8958991
Patent Number:	D611372
Patent Number:	8012428
Patent Number:	D601259
Patent Number:	8994395
Patent Number:	8025788
Patent Number:	D628915
Patent Number:	8323467
Patent Number:	8632664
Patent Number:	8057753
Patent Number:	8974387
Patent Number:	8545693
Patent Number:	8932449
Patent Number:	8940141
Patent Number:	9500618
Patent Number:	8962270
Patent Number:	8409412
Patent Number:	9476088
Patent Number:	9618517
Patent Number:	9546973

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8623660
Patent Number:	9261477
Patent Number:	9322800
Patent Number:	9903830
Patent Number:	D674181
Patent Number:	9728818
Patent Number:	8877023
Patent Number:	D699853
Patent Number:	9638656
Patent Number:	9528958
Patent Number:	D630113
Patent Number:	9335291
Patent Number:	8936713
Patent Number:	9563743
Patent Number:	8773106
Patent Number:	8742773
Patent Number:	9645104
Patent Number:	9128038
Patent Number:	9201038
Patent Number:	9453812
Patent Number:	9470649
Patent Number:	8926369
Patent Number:	D684490
Patent Number:	D684491
Patent Number:	9903831
Patent Number:	9157883
Patent Number:	9404794
Patent Number:	9759713
Patent Number:	9903879
Patent Number:	9373269
Patent Number:	9274098
Patent Number:	9395319
Patent Number:	9383332
Patent Number:	9835578
Patent Number:	9435762
Patent Number:	9529503
Patent Number:	9435764
Patent Number:	9459232

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9459231
Patent Number:	9243276
Patent Number:	9828621
Patent Number:	9442089
Patent Number:	9841391
Patent Number:	D770638
Patent Number:	9423374
Patent Number:	6241862
Patent Number:	7112265
Patent Number:	7113821
Patent Number:	7133717
Patent Number:	7404815
Patent Number:	6395227
Patent Number:	6335203
Patent Number:	7022286
Patent Number:	6261519
Patent Number:	6193873
Patent Number:	6162397
Patent Number:	6830934
Patent Number:	5902731
Patent Number:	7144709
Patent Number:	6197040
Patent Number:	6218571
Patent Number:	6045567
Patent Number:	6200773
Patent Number:	6084660
Patent Number:	6521182
Patent Number:	6488827
Patent Number:	7050843
Patent Number:	7548772
Patent Number:	6475372
Patent Number:	7079252
Patent Number:	6485923
Patent Number:	6716577
Patent Number:	7498132
Patent Number:	6656697
Patent Number:	7011954
Patent Number:	6420128

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6743597
Patent Number:	6960323
Patent Number:	6866822
Patent Number:	6555061
Patent Number:	6908593
Patent Number:	6620310
Patent Number:	6753187
Patent Number:	6558528
Patent Number:	6855243
Patent Number:	6800488
Patent Number:	6512986
Patent Number:	6856928
Patent Number:	6549796
Patent Number:	6738654
Patent Number:	6837988
Patent Number:	6875613
Patent Number:	7361307
Patent Number:	6501976
Patent Number:	7343188
Patent Number:	6531322
Patent Number:	6797150
Patent Number:	7195704
Patent Number:	6908008
Patent Number:	6793632
Patent Number:	6721586
Patent Number:	6990367
Patent Number:	6576416
Patent Number:	7041254
Patent Number:	6994825
Patent Number:	6924093
Patent Number:	6884592
Patent Number:	6939310
Patent Number:	7070564
Patent Number:	6856125
Patent Number:	7199594
Patent Number:	6673617
Patent Number:	6835570
Patent Number:	7303726

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6872299
Patent Number:	6746872
Patent Number:	6872298
Patent Number:	6939685
Patent Number:	6586199
Patent Number:	6749887
Patent Number:	6689411
Patent Number:	7113172
Patent Number:	7202854
Patent Number:	7060192
Patent Number:	6872358
Patent Number:	6723500
Patent Number:	6682933
Patent Number:	6849456
Patent Number:	7118916
Patent Number:	7172728
Patent Number:	6929649
Patent Number:	6881578
Patent Number:	6986869
Patent Number:	6949221
Patent Number:	6847451
Patent Number:	6379513
Patent Number:	6444115
Patent Number:	7045046
Patent Number:	6780645
Patent Number:	7015262
Patent Number:	7553511
Patent Number:	6887709
Patent Number:	6945943
Patent Number:	6951728
Patent Number:	7291256
Patent Number:	6890421
Patent Number:	6676995
Patent Number:	6989243
Patent Number:	6998248
Patent Number:	7129038
Patent Number:	6572822
Patent Number:	7022217

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7010432
Patent Number:	7049087
Patent Number:	7144495
Patent Number:	7481818
Patent Number:	7258673
Patent Number:	7223248
Patent Number:	8333752
Patent Number:	8551039
Patent Number:	7713229
Patent Number:	6379622
Patent Number:	6383767
Patent Number:	6454710
Patent Number:	6694158
Patent Number:	7521019
Patent Number:	7051495
Patent Number:	7402616
Patent Number:	8404102
Patent Number:	7749371
Patent Number:	8640916
Patent Number:	8016154
Patent Number:	7944366
Patent Number:	7654127
Patent Number:	8163162
Patent Number:	D545705
Patent Number:	8449740
Patent Number:	9274078
Patent Number:	8529751
Patent Number:	7824333
Patent Number:	7666287
Patent Number:	D543878
Patent Number:	8439837
Patent Number:	7747302
Patent Number:	9597019
Patent Number:	9052305
Patent Number:	8758245
Patent Number:	D601255
Patent Number:	7794658
Patent Number:	7943022

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9157110
Patent Number:	8778168
Patent Number:	8001825
Patent Number:	D586678
Patent Number:	D579652
Patent Number:	D579653
Patent Number:	9739749
Patent Number:	8916040
Patent Number:	8709739
Patent Number:	8603768
Patent Number:	7922985
Patent Number:	8187658
Patent Number:	8178313
Patent Number:	D586466
Patent Number:	9784707
Patent Number:	8551320
Patent Number:	D611489
Patent Number:	D600349
Patent Number:	D601258
Patent Number:	D600813
Patent Number:	8858072
Patent Number:	8313237
Patent Number:	8556865
Patent Number:	8556866
Patent Number:	8556867
Patent Number:	9724475
Patent Number:	8758592
Patent Number:	8221994
Patent Number:	8173008
Patent Number:	8688386
Patent Number:	8623198
Patent Number:	9404888
Patent Number:	8101065
Patent Number:	9927388
Patent Number:	8877034
Patent Number:	9482640
Patent Number:	8603323
Patent Number:	8391940

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D709901
Patent Number:	D732058
Patent Number:	9504412
Patent Number:	9592002
Patent Number:	9826925
Patent Number:	9710604
Patent Number:	9861747
Patent Number:	9366588
Patent Number:	6174420
Patent Number:	6632349
Patent Number:	6413410
Patent Number:	6521110
Patent Number:	6960289
Patent Number:	7604722
Patent Number:	7431814
Patent Number:	7756586
Patent Number:	9080145
Patent Number:	9096832
Patent Number:	8075760
Patent Number:	8101056
Patent Number:	RE42567
Patent Number:	RE44330
Patent Number:	9075004
Patent Number:	9744195
Patent Number:	6946067
Patent Number:	7431820
Patent Number:	7473264
Patent Number:	7846312
Patent Number:	8486243
Patent Number:	7169117
Patent Number:	8801907
Application Number:	14087473
Application Number:	13025982
Application Number:	15457133
Application Number:	13077786
Application Number:	14917080
Application Number:	15002552
Application Number:	15518944

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15246702
Application Number:	15712636
Application Number:	15420129
Application Number:	14631891
Application Number:	15342335
Application Number:	15104995
Application Number:	13896986
Application Number:	13927077
Application Number:	15355229
Application Number:	14495916
Application Number:	15281563
Application Number:	15492226
Application Number:	15813601
Application Number:	15881838
Application Number:	15883111
Application Number:	13988306
Application Number:	15711123
Application Number:	14108012
Application Number:	15108588
Application Number:	11420895
Application Number:	12183557
Application Number:	14735841
Application Number:	15660885
Application Number:	15807723
Application Number:	15916550
Application Number:	29583070
Application Number:	29582416
Application Number:	29591493
Application Number:	15837358
PCT Number:	GB0304708

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)914-4240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

800-713-0755 Phone:

Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com Email:

Correspondent Name: CT CORPORATION

4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY Address Line 1:

SUITE 125 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: COL	COLUMBUS, OHIO 43219	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DORIS KA	
SIGNATURE:	/Doris Ka/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2018	

Total Attachments: 26

source=13. Duvall - First Lien Patent Security Agreement#page1.tif source=13. Duvall - First Lien Patent Security Agreement#page2.tif source=13. Duvall - First Lien Patent Security Agreement#page3.tif source=13. Duvall - First Lien Patent Security Agreement#page4.tif source=13. Duvall - First Lien Patent Security Agreement#page5.tif source=13. Duvall - First Lien Patent Security Agreement#page6.tif source=13. Duvall - First Lien Patent Security Agreement#page7.tif source=13. Duvall - First Lien Patent Security Agreement#page8.tif source=13. Duvall - First Lien Patent Security Agreement#page9.tif source=13. Duvall - First Lien Patent Security Agreement#page10.tif source=13. Duvall - First Lien Patent Security Agreement#page11.tif source=13. Duvall - First Lien Patent Security Agreement#page12.tif source=13. Duvall - First Lien Patent Security Agreement#page13.tif source=13. Duvall - First Lien Patent Security Agreement#page14.tif source=13. Duvall - First Lien Patent Security Agreement#page15.tif source=13. Duvall - First Lien Patent Security Agreement#page16.tif source=13. Duvall - First Lien Patent Security Agreement#page17.tif source=13. Duvall - First Lien Patent Security Agreement#page18.tif source=13. Duvall - First Lien Patent Security Agreement#page19.tif source=13. Duvall - First Lien Patent Security Agreement#page20.tif source=13. Duvall - First Lien Patent Security Agreement#page21.tif source=13. Duvall - First Lien Patent Security Agreement#page22.tif source=13. Duvall - First Lien Patent Security Agreement#page23.tif source=13. Duvall - First Lien Patent Security Agreement#page24.tif source=13. Duvall - First Lien Patent Security Agreement#page25.tif source=13. Duvall - First Lien Patent Security Agreement#page26.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	Name: Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: _101 N Tryon Street	
Execution Date(s) October 1, 2018 Assignment		
Assignment Merger	City:Charlotte	
Security Agreement		
Joint Research Agreement	State: NC	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 28255-0001	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
see attached Schedule I	see attached Schedule I	
!		
Additional numbers att	ached? X Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 430	
Name: Doris Ka, Legal Assistant	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Internal Address: Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP	7. Total 100 (07 01 N 1.21(1)) & 0.11) +	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 80 Pine Street	Enclosed	
Street Address. Out the Street	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: New York	8. Payment Information	
State: New York Zip:10005		
Phone Number: (212) 701-3569		
Docket Number: 08061.1534 (1L)	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: <u>dka@cahill.com</u>	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: (7)		
Signature	October 2, 2018 Date	
Doris Ka	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sneet, attachments, and documents:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

FIRST LIEN PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

FIRST LIEN PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of October 1, 2018, made by each of the undersigned grantors (individually, a "<u>Grantor</u>", and, collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>"), in favor of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., in its capacity as Collateral Agent.

$\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$:

WHEREAS, the Grantors are party to that certain First Lien Security Agreement, dated as of October 1, 2018 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Collateral Agent pursuant to which the Grantors are required to execute and deliver this First Lien Patent Security Agreement (this "Patent Security Agreement");

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Creditors, to enter into the Credit Agreement, the Grantors hereby agree with the Collateral Agent as follows:

- SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.
- SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Patent Collateral</u>. As security for the Priority Payment Obligations, each Grantor hereby pledges and grants to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Priority Payment Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the following Collateral of such Grantor:
 - (a) Patents of such Grantor, including those listed on Schedule I attached hereto (other than Excluded Collateral); and
 - (b) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (collectively, the "Patent Collateral").

As security for the Non-Priority Payment Obligations, each Grantor hereby pledges and grants to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Non-Priority Payment Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the Patent Collateral of such Grantor.

- SECTION 3. <u>Security Agreement</u>. The security interest granted pursuant to this Patent Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Patents made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Patent Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control.
- SECTION 4. <u>Termination</u>. Upon the occurrence of the Termination Date and termination of the Security Agreement, the Collateral Agent shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantors an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the collateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien and security interest in the Patents under this Patent Security Agreement.
- SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Patent Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Patent Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts.
- SECTION 6. Governing Law. This Patent Security Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby, and all disputes between the parties under or relating to this Patent Security Agreement or the facts or circumstances leading to its execution, whether in contract, tort or otherwise, shall be construed in accordance with

Exhibit B-1

and governed by the laws (including statutes of limitation) of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law principles that would require the application of the laws of another jurisdiction.

SECTION 7. <u>Intercreditor Agreements</u>. This Patent Security Agreement is subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Intercreditor Agreement (as defined in the Credit Agreement) in all respects and, in the event of any conflict between the terms of the Intercreditor Agreement and this Patent Security Agreement, the terms of Intercreditor Agreement shall govern.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

LIFESCAN IP HOLDINGS, LLC

By:

Name: Title:

Mary/An**h** Sigle

h

Accepted and Agreed:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Collateral Agent-

By:

Name: Title:

Henry Pennell Vice President

[Signature Page to First Lien Patent Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE I

to

FIRST LIEN PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT PATENT REGISTRATIONS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	NAME
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8239582	HAND-HELD TEST METER WITH DISRUPTION AVOIDANCE CIRCUITRY
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	D651924	ANALYTE TEST METER
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9052278	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MEASURING AN ANALYTE IN A SAMPLE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9347910	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR IMPROVED STABILITY OF ELECTROCHEMICHAL SENSORS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8932445	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR IMPROVED STABILITY OF ELECTROCHEMICHAL SENSORS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9575026	SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF DISCRIMINATING BETWEEN A CONTROL SAMPLE AND A TEST FLUID USING CAPACITANCE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9575027	SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF DISCRIMINATING BETWEEN A CONTROL SAMPLE AND A TEST FLUID USING CAPACITANCE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8617370	SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF DISCRIMINATING BETWEEN A CONTROL SAMPLE AND A TEST FLUID USING CAPACITANCE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	D651925	ANALYTE TEST METER
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9632054	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR HIGH ACCURACY ANALYTE MEASUREMENT
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9869653	ELECTROCHEMICAL SENSORS WITH CARRIER FIELD
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8956518	ELECTROCHEMICAL SENSORS WITH CARRIER FIELD
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9709521	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MEASURING AN ANALYTE IN A SAMPLE AND CORRECTING FOR INTERFERENTS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8580576	METHOD FOR BODILY FLUID SAMPLE TRANSFER DURING ANALYTE DETERMINATION
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8475733	HAND-HELD TEST METER AND ANALYTICAL TEST STRIP CARTRIDGE ASSEMBLY WITH DESICCANT VIAL
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9217723	CO-FACIAL ANALYTICAL TEST STRIP WITH STACKED UNIDIRECTIONAL CONTACT PADS

LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8709232	ANALYTE MEASUREMENT TECHNIQUE AND SYSTEM
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9810657	ELECTROCHEMICAL SENSORS AND METHOD FOR THEIR MANUFACTURE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9494555	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MEASURING AN ANALYTE IN A SAMPLE AND CALCULATING GLUCOSE RESULTS TO ACCOUNT FOR PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS OF THE SAMPLE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9080196	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING HEMATOCRIT INSENSITIVE GLUCOSE CONCENTRATION
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9005426	SYSTEM AND METHOD DETERMINING HEMATOCRIT INSENSITIVE GLUCOSE CONCENTRATIONS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9541520	ANALYTICAL TEST STRIP
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9157882	ANALYTICAL TEST STRIP
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9244036	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINATION OF A CONCENTRATION OF AT LEAST ONE INTERFERING SUBSTANCE AND CORRECTION OF GLUCOSE CONCENTRATION BASED ON THE CONCENTRATION OF THE INTERFERING SUBSTANCE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9261478	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MEASURING AN ANALYTE IN A SAMPLE AND CALCULATING HEMATOCRIT-INSENSITIVE GLUCOSE CONCENTRATIONS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9354194	ORIENTATION INDEPENDENT METER
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	D765863	ANALYTE TEST METER DOCKING STATION
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9291593	DUAL-CHAMBER ANALYTICAL TEST STRIP
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9575051	TEST STRIP CONNECTOR CONTACT PROTECTION
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	D723404	ANALYTE TEST METER
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	D757273	ANALYTE METER
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7807031	DISPOSABLE TEST STRIPS WITH INTEGRATED REAGENT/BLOOD SEPARATION LAYER
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6706159	COMBINED LANCET AND ELECTROCHEMICAL TESTING DEVICE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7378007	COMBINED LANCET AND ELECTROCHEMICAL TESTING DEVICE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6733655	MEASUREMENT OF SUBSTANCES IN LIQUIDS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6719923	SIEBDRUCKFAHIGE PASTE ZUR HERSTELLUNG EINER POROSEN POLYMERMEMBRANFUR EINEN BIOSENSOR
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7005857	DEVICE FOR MEASURING BLOOD COAGULATION AND METHOD THEREOF
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6706049	CAP FOR A LANCING DEVICE

LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6656741	AIR GAP FOR CONTROLLING SAMPLE ABSORPTION AND HEMATOCRITDEPENDENCE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6627153	INTEGRATED ASSAY FOR ORGAN FUNCTION, DRUGS, AND/OR METABOLITES
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	RE39191	SONIC TREATMENT TO SELECTIVELY REDUCE THE VOID VOLUME OF SINTERED POLYMERS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7241265	ANALYTE TESTING DEVICE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7250105	MEASUREMENT OF SUBSTANCES IN LIQUIDS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	D514006	Analyte Test Meter
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	D484600	Blood Glucose Test Meter
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7462265	Reduced Volume Electrochemical Sensor
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	D495800S	INSULIN METER DESIGN
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7653492	METHOD OF REDUCING THE EFECT OF DIRECT INTERFERENCE CURRENT IN AN ELECTROCHEMICAL TEST STRIP
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7617932	Medical Device Package, Kit and Associated Methods
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6990849	Fill Electrode Design for a Device for Continuous Analyte Measurement
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7618522	A Method of Reducing Interferences in an Electrochemical Sensor Using Two Different Applied Potentials
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	D510711	Analyte Test Meter
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	D501560	Electrochemical Test Strip
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7516845	MEDICAL DEVICE PACKAGE WITH DEFORMABLE PROJECTIONS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7169116	ACTUATION SYSTEM FOR A BODILY FLUID EXTRACTION DEVICE AND ASSOCIATED METHODS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7655119	A METER FOR USE IN AN IMPROVED METHOD OF REDUCING INTERFERENCES IN AN ELECTROCHEMICAL SENSOR USING TWO DIFFERENT APPLIED POTENTIALS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7059352	A TRIGGERABLE PASSIVE VALVE FOR USE IN CONTROLLING THE FLOW OF FLUID
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7351770	IONIC HYDROPHILIC HIGH MOLECULAR WEIGHT REDOX POLYMERS FOR USE IN ENZYMATIC ELECTROCHEMICAL-BASED SENSORS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7572356	ELECTROCHEMICAL-BASED SENSOR WITH A REDOX POLYMER AND REDOX ENZYME ENTRAPPED BY A DIALYSIS MEMBRANE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7429630	REDOX POLYMERS FOR USE IN ELECTROCHEMICAL-BASED SENSORS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7592151	REDOX POLYMERS FOR USE IN ELECTROCHEMICAL-BASED SENSORS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7109271	REDOX POLYMERS FOR USE IN

		ELECTROCHEMICAL-BASED SENSORS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8343074	FLUID HANDLING DEVICES
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	D522656	Analyte Test Meter
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	D542681	ANALYTE TEST METER USER INTERFACE DISPLAY SCREEN IMAGE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8348843	METHOD OF INPUTTING DATA INTO AN ANALYTE TESTING DEVICE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8328719	METHOD OF INPUTTING DATA INTO AN ANALYTE TESTING DEVICE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7976467	METHOD OF INPUTTING DATA INTO ANALYTE TESTING DEVICE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7156117	Method of Controlling the Movement of Fluid Through a Microfluidic Circuit Using an Array of Triggerable Passive Valves
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7665303	METHOD OF SEGREGATING A BOLUS OF FLUID USING A PNEUMATIC ACTUATOR IN A FLUID HANDLING CIRCUIT
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7465380	WATER-MISCIBLE CONDUCTIVE INK FOR USE IN ENZYMATIC ELECTROCHEMICAL-BASED SENSORS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7588670	ENZYMATIC ELECTROCHEMICAL-BASED SENSOR
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	D546216	Analyte Test Meter
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8472913	METHOD FOR TRANSMITTING DATA IN A BLOOD GLUCOSE SYSTEM AND CORRESPONDING BLOOD GLUCOSE SYSTEM
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8903350	METHOD FOR TRANSMITTING DATA IN A BLOOD GLUCOSE SYSTEM AND CORRESPONDING BLOOD GLUCOSE SYSTEM
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8099074	METHOD FOR TRANSMITTING DATA IN A BLOOD GLUCOSE SYSTEM AND CORRESPONDING BLOOD GLUCOSE SYSTEM
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7738264	DEVICES AND METHODS FOR PROTECTING HANDHELD ELECTRONIC DEVICES FROM ELECTROSTATIC DISCHARGE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	D546218	ANALYTE TEST METER
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8486245	METHODS FOR MEASURING PHYSIOLOGICAL FLUIDS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8066866	METHODS FOR MEASURING PHYSIOLOGICAL FLUIDS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8093903	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PROCESSING A CURRENT SAMPLE FOR CALCULATING A GLUCOSE CONCENTRATION
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7468125	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PROCESSING A CURRENT SAMPLE FOR CALCULATING A GLUCOSE CONCENTRATION
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7474390	TEST STRIP WITH PERMUTATIVE GREY SCALE CALIBRATION PATTERN

LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7589828	SYSTEM FOR ANALYTE DETERMINATION THAT INCLUDES A PERMUTATIVE GREY SCALE CALIBRATION PATTERN
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7593097	METHOD FOR DETERMINING A TEST STRIP CALIBRATION CODE FOR USE IN A METER
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7586590	CALIBRATION CODE STRIP WITH PERMUTATIVE GREY SCALE CALIBRATION PATTERN
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7474391	METHOD FOR DETERMINING A TEST STRIP CALIBRATION CODE USING A CALIBRATION STRIP (05-035, 05-197)
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8460537	METHODS FOR DETERMINING AN ANALYTE CONCENTRATION USING SIGNAL PROCESSING ALGORITHMS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8293096	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETERMINING A SUBSTANTIALLY HEMATOCRIT INDEPENDENT ANALYTE CONCENTRATION
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8815076	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETERMINING A SUBSTANTIALLY HEMATOCRIT
		INDEPENDENT ANALYTE CONCENTRATION
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8762624	A DATA MANAGEMENT SYSTSTEM AND METHOD
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7712610	SENSOR VIAL HAVING A DEFORMABLE SEAL
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7740801	SYSTEM FOR DETERMINATION OF AN ANALYTE IN A BODILY FLUID SAMPLE THAT INCLUDES AN ELECTROLUMINESCENT COMPONENT
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	D585314	Analyte Test Meter (06-127)
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9046480	METHOD FOR DETERMINING HEMATOCRIT CORRECTED ANALYTE CONCENTRATIONS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8388821	METHOD FOR DETERMINING HEMATOCRIT CORRECTED ANALYTE CONCENTRATIONS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8486244	A TEST STRIP COMPRISING PATTERNED ELECTRODES
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7731659	METHOD FOR PREDICTING A USERS FUTURE GLYCEMIC STATE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7695434	MEDICAL DEVICE FOR PREDICTING A USERS FUTURE GLYCEMIC STATE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7875461	TEST STRIP AND CONNECTOR
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	D612279	A USER INERFACE IN AN ANALYTE METER.
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	D612274	A USER INERFACE IN AN ANALYTE METER
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	D612275	ANALTYE TEST METER
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	D615431	ANALYTE TEST METER
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	D611853	ANALYTE TEST METER
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9626480	ANALYTE TESTING METHOD AND SYSTEM
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8917184	ANALYTE TEST METHOD AND SYSTEM

LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8932314	PRIME AND FIRE LANCING DEVICE WITH CONTACTING BIAS DRIVE AND METHOD
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8454533	LANCING DEVICES AND METHODS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	D586465	HANDHELD LANCING DEVICE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	D586916	HANDHELD LANCING DEVICE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	D598126	ELECTROCHEMICAL TEST STRIP
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	D611151	ANALTYE TEST STRIP PORT ICON IN A TEST METER
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	D600812	ANALYTE TEST STRIP PORT ICON
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8958991	ANALYTE TESTING METHOD AND SYSTEM
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	D611372	ANALYTE TEST METER
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8012428	ANALYTICAL TEST STRIP WITH MINIMAL FILL- ERROR SAMPLE VIEWING WINDOW
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	D601259	DOCKING CRADLE FOR A BLOOD GLUCOSE METER
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8994395	METHODS AND DEVICES FOR MITIGATING ESD EVENTS (08-089)
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8025788	METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING AN ENZYMATIC REAGENT INK
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	D628915	ANALYTE TEST METER
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8323467	DUAL CHAMBER, MULTI-ANALYTE TEST STRIP WITH OPPOSING ELECTRODES
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8632664	TEST METER FOR USE WITH A DUAL CHAMBER, MULTI-ANALYTE TEST STRIP WITH OPPOSING ELECTRODES
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8057753	TEST STRIP EJECTION MECHANISM
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8974387	ANALYTE TESTING METHOD AND DEVICE FOR DIABETES MANAGEMENT
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8545693	ANALYTE MEASUREMENT METHOD AND SYSTEM
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	D630113	ANALYTE TEST METER
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9335291	FILL SUFFICIENCY METHOD AND SYSTEM
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8936713	FILL SUFFICIENCY METHOD AND SYSTEM
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9563743	ANALYTE TESTING METHOD AND SYSTEM WITH HIGH AND LOW BLOOD GLUCOSE TRENDS NOTIFICATION
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8773106	CAPACITANCE DETECTION IN ELECTROCHEMICAL ASSAY WITH IMPROVED SAMPLING TIME OFFSET
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8742773	CAPACITANCE DETECTION IN ELECTROCHEMICAL ASSAY WITH IMPROVED RESPONSE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9645104	CAPACITANCE DETECTION IN ELECTROCHEMICAL ASSAY

LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC		ANALYTICAL TEST STRIP WITH AN ELECTRODE
	8932449	HAVING ELECTROCHEMICALLY ACTIVE AND INERT AREAS OF A PREDETERMINED SIZE AND DISTRIBUTION
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8940141	ANALYTICAL TEST STRIP WITH AN ELECTRODE HAVING ELECTROCHEMICALLY ACTIVE AND INERT AREAS OF A PREDETERMINED SIZE AND DISTRIBUTION
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9500618	ANALYTE MEASUREMENT METHOD AND SYSTEM
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8962270	ELECTROCHEMICAL ANALYTE MEASUREMENT METHOD AND SYSTEM
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8409412	ENZYMATIC REAGENT INKS FOR USE IN TEST STRIPS HAVING A PREDETERMINED CALIBRATION CODE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9476088	ANALYTE MEASUREMENT METHOD AND SYSTEM WITH HEMATOCRIT COMPENSATION
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9618517	ANALYTE MEASUREMENT METHOD AND SYSTEM WITH ERROR TRAPPING [10-013]
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9546973	PEAK OFFSET CORRECTION FOR ANALYTE TEST STRIP
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8623660	HAND-HELD TEST METER WITH PHAS-SHIFT- BASED HEMATOCRIT MEASUREMENT CIRCUIT
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9261477	HEMATOCRIT CORRECTED GLUCOSE MEASUREMENTS FOR ELECTROCHEMICAL TEST STRIP USING TIME DIFFERENTIAL OF THE SIGNALS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9322800	HEMATOCRIT CORRECTED GLUCOSE MEASUREMENTS USING PHASE ANGLES ANDIMPEDANCE FOR ELECTROCHEMICAL TEST STRIP
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9903830	ACCURATE ANALYTE MEASUREMENTS FOR ELECTROCHEMICAL TEST STRIP USING A DERIVED BATCH SLOPE RELATIONSHIP TO PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTIC(S) OF THE SAMPLE CONTAINING THE ANALYTE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	D674181	MEDICAL DEVICE CASE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9728818	BATTERY STATUS DETECTION AND STORAGE METHOD AND SYSTEM IN MEDICAL MONITORING
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8877023	ELECTROCHEMICAL-BASED ANALYTICAL TEST STRIP WITH INTERSECTING SAMPLE-RECEIVING CHAMBERS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	D699853	ANALYTE TEST METER
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9638656	ACCURATE ANALYTE MEASUREMENTS FOR ELECTROCHEMICAL TEST STRIP BASED ON MULTIPLE DISCRETE MEASUREMENTS DEFINED BY SENSED PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTIC(S) OF THE SAMPLE CONTAINING THE ANALYTE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9528958	ANALYTICAL TEST STRIP WITH CAPILLARY

		SAMPLE-RECEIVING CHAMBERS SEPARATED BY A PHYSICAL BARRIER ISLAND
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9128038	ANALYTICAL TEST STRIP WITH CAPILLARY SAMPLE-RECEIVING CHAMBERS SEPARATED BY A PHYSICAL BARRIER ISLAND
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9201038	SYSTEM AND METHODS TO ACCOUNT FOR INTERFERENTS IN A GLUCOSE BIOSENSOR
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9453812	END-FILL ELECTROCHEMICAL-BASED ANALYTICAL TEST STRIP WITH PERPENDICULAR INTERSECTING SAMPLE- RECEIVING CHAMBERS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9470649	HAND-HELD TEST METER WITH LOW- DISTORTION SIGNAL GENERATION CIRCUIT BLOCK
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8926369	ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR FOR SUBSTRATE HAVING CONDUCTIVE TRACKS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	D684490	ANALYTE TEST METER
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	D684491	ANAL YTE TEST METER
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9903831	ACCURATE ANALYTE MEASUREMENTS FOR ELECTROCHEMICAL TEST STRIP BASED ON SENSED PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTIC(S) OF THE SAMPLE CONTAINING THE ANALYTE AND DERIVED BIOSENSOR PARAMETERS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9157883	METHODS AND SYSTEMS TO DETERMINE FILL DIRECTION AND FILL ERROR IN ANALYTE MEASUREMENTS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9404794	AMBIENT LIGHT COMPENSATION CIRCUIT FOR ANALYTE MEASUREMENT SYSTEMS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9759713	HAND-HELD TEST METER WITH TEST STRIP SIMULATION PASSIVE CIRCUIT BLOCK
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9903879	METHOD TO ALLOW FOR LINKING TEMPORAL RECORD WITH PHYSIOLOGICAL MEASUREMENT IN BUTTONLESS PHYSIOLOGICAL METERS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9373269	PATCH PUMP TRAINING DEVICE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9274098	ANALYTE METER DIGITAL SAMPLE DETECTION
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9395319	ANALYTICAL TEST METER
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9383332	ANALYTICAL TEST STRIP WITH INTEGRATED BATTERY
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9835578	TEMPERATURE COMPENSATION FOR AN ANALYTE MEASUREMENT DETERMINED FROM A SPECIFIED SAMPLING TIME DERIVED FROM A SENSED PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTIC OF THE SAMPLE CONTAINING THE ANALYTE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9435762	FILL ERROR TRAP FOR AN ANALYTE MEASUREMENT DETERMINED FROM A SPECIFIED SAMPLING TIME DERIVED FROM A SENSED PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTIC OF THE SAMPLE CONTAINING THE ANALYTE

LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9529503	ANALYTE-MEASUREMENT SYSTEM RECORDING USER MENU CHOICES
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9435764	TRANSIENT SIGNAL ERROR TRAP FOR AN ANALYTE MEASUREMENT DETERMINED FROM A SPECIFIED SAMPLING TIME DERIVED FROM A SENSED PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTIC OF THE SAMPLE CONTAINING THE ANALYTE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9459232	METHOD AND SYSTEM TO DETERMINE ERRONEOUS MEASUREMENT SIGNALS DURING A TEST MEASUREMENT SEQUENCE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9459231	METHOD AND SYSTEM TO DETERMINE ERRONEOUS MEASUREMENT SIGNALS DURING A TEST MEASUREMENT SEQUENCE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9243276	METHOD AND SYSTEM TO DETERMINE HEMATOCRIT-INSENSITIVE GLUCOSE VALUES IN A FLUID SAMPLE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9828621	ANOMALOUS SIGNAL ERROR TRAP FOR AN ANALYTE MEASUREMENT DETERMINED FROM A SPECIFIED SAMPLING TIME DERIVED FROM A SENSED PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTIC OF TEH SAMPLE CONTAINING THE ANALYTE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9442089	ANALYTE METER TEST STRIP DETECTION
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9841391	HAND-HELD TEST METER WITH INTEGRATED THERMAL CHANNEL
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	D770638	ANALYTE TEST STRIP DESIGN
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9423374	REFERENCE ELECTRODE ERROR TRAP DETERMINED FROM A SPECIFIED SAMPLING TIME AND A PRE-DETERMINED SAMPLING TIME
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6241862	DISPOSABLE TEST STRIPS WITH INTEGRATED REAGENT/BLOOD SEPARATION LAYER
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7112265	DISPOSABLE TEST STRIPS WITH INTEGRATED REAGENT/BLOOD SEPARATION LAYER
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7113821	TISSUE ELECTROPERFORATION FOR ENHANCED DRUG DELIVERY
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7133717	TISSUE ELECTROPERFORATION FOR ENHANCED DRUG DELIVERY AND DIAGNOSTIC SAMPLING
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7404815	TISSUE ABLATION BY SHEAR FORCE FOR SAMPLING BIOLOGICAL FLUIDS AND DELIVERING ACTIVE AGENTS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6395227	TEST STRIP AND METHOD FOR MAKING IT
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6335203	OPTICALLY READABLE STRIP FOR ANALYTE DETECTION HAVING ON-STRIP ORIENTATION INDEX
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7022286	FLUIDIC DEVICE FOR MEDICAL DIAGNOSTICS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6261519	MEDICAL DIAGNOSTICS DEVICE WITH ENOUGH-SAMPLE INDICATOR
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6193873	SAMPLE DETECTION TO INITIATE TIMING OF AN ELECTROCHEMICAL ASSAY

LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6162397	VISUAL BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST STRIP
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6830934	MICRODROPLET DISPENSING FOR A MEDICAL DIAGNOSTIC DEVICE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	5902731	DIAGNOSTICS BASED ON TETRAZOLIUM COMPOUNDS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7144709	DIAGNOSTICS BASED ON TETRAZOLIUM COMPOUNDS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6197040	LANCING DEVICE HAVING A RELEASEABLE CONNECTOR
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6218571	8-(ANILINO)-1-NAPHTHALENESULFONATE ANALOGS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6045567	LANCING DEVICE CAUSING REDUCED PAIN
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6200773	DIAGNOSTICS BASED ON TETRAZOLIUM COMPOUNDS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6084660	INITIATION OF AN ANALYTICAL MEASUREMENT IN BLOOD
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6521182	FLUIDIC DEVICE FOR MEDICAL DIAGNOSTICS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6488827	CAPILLARY FLOW CONTROL IN A MEDICAL DIAGNOSTIC DEVICE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7050843	ELECTRICALLY-CONDUCTIVE PATTERNS FOR MONITORING THE FILLING OF MEDICAL DEVICES
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7548772	ELECTRICALLY-CONDUCTIVE PATTERNS FOR MONITORING THE FILLING OF MEDICAL DEVICES
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6475372	ELECTROCHEMICAL METHODS AND DEVICES FOR USE IN THE DETERMINATIONOF HEMATOCRIT CORRECTED ANALYTE CONCENTRATIONS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7079252	DUAL BEAM FTIR METHODS AND DEVICES FOR USE IN ANALYTE DETECTIONIN SAMPLES OF LOW TRANMISSIVITY
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6485923	REAGENT TEST STRIP FOR ANALYTE DETERMINATION HAVING AHEMOLYZING AGENT
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6716577	HYDROPHILIC SURFACE TREATMENT FOR METALLIZED PLASTICS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7498132	HYDROPHILIC SURFACE TREATMENT FOR METALLIZED PLASTICS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6656697	DIAGNOSTICS BASED ON TETRAZOLIUM COMPOUNDS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7011954	DIAGNOSTICS BASED ON TETRAZOLIUM COMPOUNDS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6420128	TEST STRIPS FOR DETECTING THE PRESENCE OF A REDUCED COFACTOR IN A SAMPLE AND METHODS FOR USING THE SAME
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6743597	COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING A UREA DERIVATIVE DYE FOR DETECTING ANANALYTE

		AND METHODS FOR USING THE SAME
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6960323	COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING A UREA DERIVATIVE DYE FOR DETECTING ANANALYTE AND METHODS FOR USING THE SAME
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6866822	GIMBALED BLADDER ACTUATOR FOR USE WITH TEST STRIPS(99004)
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6555061	MULTI-LAYER DIAGNOSTIC TEST STRIP
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6908593	CAPILLARY FLOW CONTROL IN A FLUIDIC DIAGNOSTIC DEVICE (RUBICON)
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6620310	ELECTROCHEMICAL COAGULATION ASSAY (99010)
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6753187	OPTICAL COMPONENT BASED TEMPERATURE MEASUREMENT IN ANALYTEDETECTION DEVICES_(99015)
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6558528	ELECTROCHEMICAL TEST STRIP CARDS THAT INCLUDE AN INTEGRALDESSICANT (99001)
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6855243	ELECTROCHEMICAL TEST STRIP HAVING A PLURALITY OF REACTION CHAMBERS AND METHODS FOR USING THE SAME (00006)
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6800488	METHODS OF MANUFACTURING REAGENT TEST STRIPS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6512986	METHOD FOR AUTOMATED EXCEPTION-BASED QUALITY CONTROL COMPLIANCEFOR POINT-OF-CARE DEVICES
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6856928	METHOD FOR AUTOMATED EXCEPTION-BASED QUALITY CONTROL COMPLIANCEFOR POINT-OF-CARE DEVICES
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6549796	PROGRAMMABLE IN SITU GLUCOSE MONITOR (00015)
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6738654	PROGRAMMABLE IN SITU GLUCOSE MONITOR (00015)
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6837988	INTERSTITIAL FLUID SAMPLING DEVICE (00016)
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6875613	BIOLOGICAL FLUID CONSTITUENT SAMPLING AND MEASUREMENT DEVICESAND METHODS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7361307	BIOLOGICAL FLUID CONSTITUENT SAMPLING AND MEASUREMENT DEVICESAND METHODS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6501976	PERCUTANEOUS BIOLOGICAL FLUID SAMPLING AND ANALYTE MEASUREMENTDEVICES AND METHODS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7343188	DEVICES AND METHODS FOR ACCESSING AND ANALYZING PHYSIOLOGICAL FLUID
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6531322	VISUAL METHOD FOR BLOOD GLUCOSE MEASUREMENT
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6797150	DETERMINATION OF SAMPLE VOLUME ADEQUACY IN BIOSENSOR DEVICES
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7195704	DETERMINATION OF SAMPLE VOLUME ADEQUACY IN BIOSENSOR DEVICES
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6908008	TEST DEVICE WITH MEANS FOR STORING AND DISPENSING DIAGNOSTICSTRIPS

LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	(=02/22	PERCUTANEOUS BIOLOGICAL FLUID
	6793632	CONSTITUENT SAMPLING AND MEASUREMENTDEVICES AND METHODS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6721586	PERCUTANEOUS BIOLOGICAL FLUID SAMPLING AND ANALYE MEASUREMENTDEVICES AND METHODS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6990367	PERCUTANEOUS BIOLOGICAL FLUID SAMPLING AND ANALYE MEASUREMENTDEVICES AND METHODS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6576416	IMPROVED TEST DEVICE AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7041254	KIT FOR MEASURING ANALYTES
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6994825	ANALYTE MEASUREMENT KIT
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6924093	IMPROVED TEST DEVICE AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6884592	DEVICES FOR ANALYTE CONCENTRATION DETERMINATION AND METHODS OFMANUFACTURING AND USING THE SAME
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6939310	DEVICES FOR PHYSIOLOGICAL FLUID SAMPLING AND METHODS OF USING THESAME
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7070564	DEVICES FOR PHYSIOLOGICAL FLUID SAMPLING AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6856125	BIOSENSOR APPARATUS AND METHOD WITH SAMPLE TYPE AND VOLUMEDETECTION
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7199594	BIOSENSOR APPARATUS AND METHOD WITH SAMPLE TYPE AND VOLUME DETECTION
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6673617	TEST STRIP QUALIFICATION SYSTEM
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6835570	TEST STRIP QUALIFICATION SYSTEM
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7303726	MINIMAL PROCEDURE ANALYTE TEST SYSTEM
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6872299	PASSIVE SAMPLE DETECTION TO INITIATE TIMING OF AN ASSAY
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6746872	CONTROL COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF USE FOR COAGULATION TESTS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6872298	DETERMINATION OF SAMPLE VOLUME ADEQUACY IN BIOSENSOR DEVICES
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6939685	STABILIZED TETRAZOLIUM-PHENAZINE REAGENT COMPOSITIONS AND METHODSFOR USING THE SAME
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6586199	STABILIZED TETRAZOLIIUM REAGENT COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FORUSING THE SAME
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6749887	SOLUTION DRYING SYSTEM
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6689411	SOLUTION STRIPING SYSTEM
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7113172	ALPHANUMERIC KEYBOARD AND DISPLAY SYSTEM AND METHOD
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7202854	ALPHANUMERIC KEYBOARD AND DISPLAY SYSTEM AND METHOD

LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7060192	METHODS OF FABRICATING PHYSIOLOGICAL SAMPLE COLLECTION DEVICES
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6872358	TEST STRIP DISPENSER
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6723500	TEST STRIPS HAVING A PLURALITY OF REACTION ZONES AND METHODS FORUSING AND MANUFACTURING THE SAME
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6682933	TEST STRIP QUALIFICATION SYSTEM
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6849456	TEST STRIP QUALIFICATION SYSTEM
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7118916	METHOD OF REDUCING ANALYSIS TIME OF ENDPOINT-TYPE REACTION PROFILE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7172728	TEST STRIP CONTAINERS AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6929649	LANCING DEVICE WITH AUTOMATIC STICK AND RETURN
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6881578	ANALYTE CONCENTRATION DETERMINATION METERS AND METHODS OF USINGTHE SAME
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6986869	TEST STRIP FOR MEASURING ANALYTE CONCENTRATION OVER A BROAD RANGE OF SAMPLE VOLUME
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6949221	A METHOD OF MAKING A TEST STRIP FOR DETERMINING ANALYTE CONCENTRATION OVER A BROAD RANGE OF SAMPLE VOLUMES
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6847451	APPARATUSES AND METHODS FOR ANALYTE CONCENTRATION DETERMINATION
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6379513	SENSOR CONNECTION MEANS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6444115	ELECTROCHEMICAL METHOD FOR MEASURING CHEMICAL REACTION RATES
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7045046	SENSOR CONNECTION MEANSXXXXXXX
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6780645	CALIBRATION SCHEME FOR DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEMS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7015262	HYDROPHILIC COATINGS FOR MEDICAL IMPLEMENTS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7553511	HYDROPHILIC COATINGS FOR MEDICAL IMPLEMENTS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6887709	DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR THE CONTAINMENT AND USE OFLIQUID SOLUTIONS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6945943	ANALYTE CONCENTRATION DETERMINATION DEVICES AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6951728	MULTI-LAYER REAGENT TEST STRIPS AND METHODS FOR USING THE SAMETO QUANTIFY GLYCATED PROTEIN IN A PHYSIOLOGICAL SAMPLE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7291256	MEDIATOR STABILIZED REAGENT COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THEIR USE IN ELECTROCHEMICAL ANALYTE DETECTION ASSAYS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6890421	ELECTROCHEMICAL METHODS AND DEVICES FOR USE IN THE DETERMINATION OF

		HEMATOCRIT CORRECTED ANALYTE CONCENTRATIONS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6676995	SOLUTION STRIPING SYSTEM
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6989243	METHOD OF DETERMINING THE CONCENTRATION OF AN ANALYTE IN A PHYSIOLOGICAL SAMPLE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6998248	REAGENT TEST STRIP FOR ANALYTE DETERMINATION HAVING AHEMOLYZING AGENT
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7129038	METHOD FOR SELECTIVELY COMBINING MULTIPLE MEMBRANES FOR ASSEMBLY INTO TEST STRIPS (02-042)
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6572822	VISUAL BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST STRIP
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7022217	ELECTROCHEMICAL METHOD FOR MEASURING CHEMICAL REACTION RATES
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7010432	A NOVEL ALGORITHM USED TO DETECT INACCURATE TEST RESULTS FROM UNIT-DOSE PROTHROMBIN TIME-INR TEST STRIPS WITH ON-BOARD QC TESTS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7049087	AN IMPROVED PROCESS FOR FORMULATION OF TISSUE FACTOR BASED PROTHROMBIN TIME REAGENT (02-067)
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7144495	ELECTROCHEMICAL TEST STRIP WITH AN INTEGRATED MICRO-NEEDLE AND ASS OCIATED METHODS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7481818	LANCING DEVICE WITH A FLOATING PROBE FOR CONTROL OF PENETRATION DEPTH
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7258673	DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR EXTRACTING BODILY FLUID AND MONITORING AN ANALYTE THEREIN
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7223248	PACKAGED MEDICAL DEVICE WITH A DEPLOYABLE DERMAL TISSUE PENETRATION MEMBER
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8333752	DRUG DELIVERY WITH EVENT NOTIFICATION
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8551039	DRUG DELIVERY WITH EVENT NOTIFICATION
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7713229	DRUG DELIVERY PEN WITH EVENT NOTIFICATION MEANS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6379622	SENSOR INCORPORATING A QUANTUM DOT AS A REFERENCE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6383767	LUMINESCENT IN VIVO GLUCOSE MEASUREMENT
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6454710	DEVICES AND METHODS FOR MONITORING AN ANALYTE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6694158	SYSTEM USING A PORTABLE DETECTION DEVICE FOR DETECTION OF AN ANALYTE THROUGH BODY TISSUE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7521019	SENSOR DEVICE AND METHODS FOR MANUFACTURE

LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7051495	METHOD OF PACKAGING INTEGRATED BIOSENSORS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7402616	Fusible conductive ink for use in manufacturing microfluidic analytical systems
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8404102	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR RAPID ELECTROCHEMICAL ANALYSIS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7749371	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR RAPID ELECTROCHEMICAL ANALYSIS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8640916	SENSOR DISPENSER DEVICE AND METHOD OF USE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8016154	SENSOR DISPENSER DEVICE AND METHOD OF USE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7944366	MALFUNCTION DETECTION WITH DERIVATIVE CALCULATION
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7654127	MALFUNCTION DETECTION IN INFUSION PUMPS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8163162	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR ANALYZING A SAMPLE IN THE PRESENCE OF INTERFERENTS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	D545705	ANALYTE TEST METER
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8449740	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DISCRIMINATING CONTORL SOLUTION FROM A PHYSIOLOGICAL SAMPLE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9274078	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DISCRIMINATING CONTROL SOLUTION FROM A PHYSIOLOGICAL SAMPLE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8529751	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DISCRIMINATING CONTROL SOLUTION FROM A PHYSIOLOGICAL SAMPLE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7824333	DIABETES MANAGEMENT METHODS AND SYSTEMS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7666287	METHOD FOR PREPARING A ELECTROKINETIC ELEMENT
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	D543878	ANALYTE TEST METER
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8439837	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETECTING HYPOGLYCEMIC EVENTS HAVING A REDUCED INCIDENCE OF FALSE ALARMS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7747302	METHOD FOR INTEGRATING FACILITATED BLOOD FLOW AND BLOOD ANALYTE MONITORING
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9597019	METHOD OF ENSURING DATE AND TIME ON A TEST METER IS ACCURATE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9052305	TEST STRIP DISPENSER
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8758245	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PATTERN RECOGNITION IN DIABETES MANAGEMENT
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	D601255	ANALYTE TEST METER
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7794658	OPEN CIRCUIT DELAY DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS FOR ANALYTE MEASUREMENT
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7943022	ANALYTE TEST STRIP WITH IMPROVED

		REAGENT DEPOSITION
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9157110	SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF DISCRIMINATING CONTROL SOLUTION FROM A PHYSIOLOGICAL SAMPLE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8778168	SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF DISCRIMINATING CONTROL SOLUTION FROM A PHYSIOLOGICAL SAMPLE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8001825	AUTO-CALIBRATING METERING SYSTEM AND METHOD OF USE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	D586678	ANALYTE TEST METER
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	D579652	CRADLE FOR ANALYTE TEST METER
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	D579653	CRADLE FOR ANALYTE TEST METER
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9739749	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MEASURING AN ANALYTE IN A SAMPLE.
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8916040	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MEASURING AN ANALYTE IN A SAMPLE.
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8709739	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MEASURING AN ANALYTE IN A SAMPLE.
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8603768	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MEASURING AN ANALYTE IN A SAMPLE.
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7922985	ANALYTE TEST STRIP FOR ACCEPTING DIVERSE SAMPLE VOLUMES
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8187658	METHOD OF MANUFACTURING ANALTYE TEST STRIP FOR ACCEPTING DIVERSE SAMPLE VOLUMES
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8178313	METHOD FOR DETERMINING AN ANALYTE IN A BODILY FLUID
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	D586466	BLOOD GLUCOSE METER
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9784707	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MEASURING AN ANALYTE IN A SAMPLE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8551320	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MEASURING AN ANALYTE IN A SAMPLE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	D611489	USER INTERFACE DISPLAY FOR A GLUCOSE METER
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	D600349	ANALYTE TEST METER
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	D601258	ANALYTE TEST METER DOCKING STATION
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	D600813	ANALYTE TEST METER IN A DOCKING STATION
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8858072	MULTIPLE TEMPERATURE MEASUREMENTS COUPLED WITH MODELING
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8313237	MULTIPLE TEMPERATURE MEASUREMENTS COUPLED WITH MODELING
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8556865	MEDICAL MODULE FOR DRUG DELIVERY PEN
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8556866	DRUG DELIVERY SYSTEM
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8556867	DRUG DELIVERY MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS AND METHODS

LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9724475	DRUG DELIVERY MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS AND METHODS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8758592	ADHESIVE COMPOSITION FOR USE IN AN IMMUNOSENSOR
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8221994	ADHESIVE COMPOSITION FOR USE IN AN IMMUNOSENSOR
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8173008	METHOD FOR DETERMINING AN ANALYTE IN A BODILY FLUID SAMPLE USING AN ANALYTE TEST STRIP WITH COMBINATION ELECTRODE CONTACT AND METER IDENTIFICATION FEATURE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8688386	ANALYTE TESTING METHOD AND DEVICE FOR CALCULATING BASAL INSULIN THERAPY
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8623198	SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHODS FOR IMPROVING ACCURACY OF BIOSENSORS USING FILL TIME
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9404888	SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHODS FOR IMPROVING ACCURACY OF BIOSENSORS USING FILL TIME
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8101065	SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHODS FOR IMPROVING ACCURACY OF BIOSENSORS USING FILL TIME
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9927388	SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHODS FOR MEASURING WHOLE BLOOD HEMATOCRIT BASED ON INITIAL FILL VELOCITY
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8877034	SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHODS FOR MEASURING WHOLE BLOOD HEMATOCRIT BASED ON INITIAL FILL VELOCITY
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9482640	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR IMPROVED MEASUREMENTS OF A MONITORING DEVICE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8603323	APPARATUS AND PROCESS FOR IMPROVED MEASUREMENTS OF A MONITORING DEVICE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8391940	METHODS AND SYSTEMS TO CORRECT FOR HEMATOCRIT EFFECTS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	D709901	COMPUTER ICON FOR BLOOD GLUCOSE MONITORING
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	D732058	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH COMPUTER ICON FOR BLOOD GLUCOSE MONITORING
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9504412	METHOD AND SYSTEM TO DERIVE GLYCEMIC PATTERNS FROM CLUSTERING OF GLUCOSE DATA
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9592002	METHOD AND SYSTEM TO DERIVE MULTIPLE GLYCEMIC PATTERNS FROM GLUCOSE MEASUREMENTS DURING TIME OF THE DAY
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9826925	ANALYTE METER WITH BASIC AND ADVANCE METER PRESET MODE SELECTION BASED ON STRUCTURED QUERIES
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9710604	ANALYTE METER WITH OPERATIONAL RANGE CONFIGURATION TECHNIQUE

LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9861747	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MANAGEMENT OF DIABETES WITH A GLUCOSE MONITOR AND INFUSION PUMP TO PROVIDE FEEDBACK ON BOLUS DOSING
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9366588	DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO DETERMINE AREA SENSOR
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6174420	ELECTROCHEMICAL CELL
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6632349	HEMOGLOBIN SENSOR
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6413410	ELECTROCHEMICAL CELL
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6521110	ELECTROCHEMICAL CELL
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6960289	ELECTROCHEMICAL CELL
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7604722	ELECTROCHEMICAL CELL
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7431814	ELECTROCHEMICAL CELL
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7756586	WOUND HEALING PATCH WITH GUARD ELECTRODES
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9080145	SINGLE PLURIPOTENT STEM CELL CULTURE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9096832	DIFFERENTIATION OF HUMAN EMBRYONIC STEM CELLS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8075760	ELECTROCHEMICAL CELL
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8101056	ELECTROCHEMICAL CELL
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	RE42567	ELECTROCHEMICAL CELL
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	RE44330	ELECTROCHEMICAL CELL
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9075004	ELECTROCHEMICAL CELL
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	9744195	DIFFERENTIATION OF HUMAN EMBRYONIC STEM CELLS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	6946067	METHOD OF FORMING AN ELECTRICAL CONNECTION BETWEEN AN ELECTROCHEMICAL CELL AND A METER
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7431820	ELECTROCHEMICAL CELL
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7473264	INTEGRATED LANCE AND STRIP FOR ANALYTE MEASUREMENT
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7846312	ELECTROCHEMICAL CELL CONNECTOR
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8486243	ELECTROCHEMICAL CELL
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	7169117	INTEGRATED LANCE AND STRIP FOR ANALYTE MEASUREMENT
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	8801907	ELECTROCHEMICAL CELL

Patent Applications:

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	NAME
	NUMBER	

LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	14/087473	SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF DISCRIMINATING BETWEEN A CONTROL SAMPLE AND A TEST FLUID USING CAPACITANCE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	13/025982	PUNCH TOOL
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	15/457133	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR HIGH ACCURACY ANALYTE MEASUREMENT
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	13/077786	TEST METER WITH A STRIP PORT CONNECTOR CONFIGURED FOR FLUID ENTRAPMENT
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	14/917080	ELECTROCHEMICAL-BASED ANALYTICAL TEST STRIP WITH ULTRA-THIN DISCONTINUOUS METAL LAYER
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	15/002552	DETERMINING USABILITY OF ANALYTICAL TEST STRIP
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	15/518944	METHOD FOR DETERMINING DIFFUSION
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	15/246702	HAND-HELD TEST METER WITH SMOOTH DIMPLED ELECTRICAL CONTACTS, CONTACT STOPPER RIBS, AND METAL SHIELD PLATE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	15/712636	ANALYTICAL TEST STRIP WITH INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL RESISTOR
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	15/420129	Improved Inference Correction Algorithm for co-facial system
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	GB03/04708	Enzyme print humidification in a continuous process for manufacture of electrochemical sensors
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	14/631891	ANALYTE TESTING METHOD AND DEVICE FOR DIABETES MANAGEMENT
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	15/342335	ELECTROCHEMICAL ANALYTE MEASUREMENT METHOD AND SYSTEM
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	15/104995	HAND-HELD TEST METER WITH AN OPERATING RANGE TEST STRIP SIMULATION CIRCUIT BLOCK
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	13/896986	ACCURATE ANALYTE MEASUREMENTS FOR ELECTROCHEMICAL TEST STRIP BASED ON MULTIPLE CALIBRATION PARAMETERS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	13/927077	PHYSIOLOGICAL MONITORING SYSTEM COMMUNICATING WITH AT LEAST ONE SOCIAL NETWORK
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	15/355229	ANALYTE-MEASUREMENT SYSTEM RECORDING USER MENU CHOICES
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	14/495916	ACCURATE ANALYTE MEASUREMENTS FOR ELECTROCHEMICAL TEST STRIP TO DETERMINE ANALYTE MEASUREMENT TIME BASED ON MEASURED TEMPERATURE, PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTIC AND ESTIMATED ANALYTE VALUE AND THEIR TEMPERATURE COMPENSATED VALUES

LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	15/281563	HAND-HELD TEST METER WITH ANALYTICAL TEST STRIP CONTACT PRESSURE FEATURE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	15/492226	ANALYTE MEASUREMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	15/813601	TEMPERATURE COMPENSATION FOR AN ANALYTE MEASUREMENT DETERMINED FROM A SPECIFIED SAMPLING TIME DERIVED FROM A SENSED PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTIC OF THE SAMPLE CONTAINING THE ANALYTE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	15/881838	ACCURATE ANALYTE MEASUREMENTS FOR ELECTROCHEMICAL TEST STRIP BASED ON SENSED PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTIC(S) OF THE SAMPLE CONTAINING THE ANALYTE AND DERIVED BIOSENSOR PARAMETERS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	15/883111	ACCURATE ANALYTE MEASUREMENTS FOR ELECTROCHEMICAL TEST STRIP BASED ON SENSED PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTIC(S) OF THE SAMPLE CONTAINING THE ANALYTE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	13/988306	ANALYTE TESTING METHOD AND SYSTEM WITH HIGH AND LOW ANALYTE TRENDS NOTIFICATION
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	15/711123	BIOMEDICAL DEVICE, SYSTEMS AND METHODS HAVING CONDUCTIVE ELEMENTS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	14/108012	BIOMEDICAL DEVICE, SYSTEMS AND METHODS HAVING CONDUCTIVE ELEMENTS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	15/108588	METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND DEVICES FOR OPTIMAL POSITIONING OF SENSORS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	11/420895	AMNIOTIC FLUID DERIVED CELLS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	12/183557	PLURIPOTENT STEM CELL DIFFERENTIATION
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	14/735841	SINGLE PLURIPOTENT STEM CELL CULTURE
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	15/660885	DIFFERENTIATION OF HUMAN EMBRYONIC STEM CELLS
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	15/807723	ANALYTE METER WITH BASIC AND ADVANCED METER PRESET MODE SELECTION BASED ON STRUCTURED QUERIES
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	15/916550	SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHODS FOR MEASURING WHOLE BLOOD HEMATOCRIT BASED ON INITIAL FILL VELOCITY
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	29/583070	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH COMPUTER ICON FOR DIABETES MANAGEMENT
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	29/582416	COMPUTER ICON FOR BLOOD GLUCOSE MONITORING
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	29/591493	COMPUTER ICONS FOR A BLOOD GLUCOSE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
LifeScan IP Holdings, LLC	15/837358	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MANAGEMENT OF

DIABETES WITH A GLUCOSE MONITOR AND
INFUSION PUMP TO PROVIDE FEEDBACK ON
BOLUS DOSING

RECORDED: 10/02/2018